
GXCC - Round 7

18 October 2025

Verena Verena (0 km)

Junior Bikes & Senior Quads Classification on the total laps

Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com Printed : 10/18/2025 12:37 PM

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Laps Total time Manufacturer

Club Class : Q1
1 C355 1558 Francois Smalberger Q1 56:39.310 1:03:05.190 58:08.020 56:39.310 3 02:57:52.520 HONDA
2 L4 29216 Shaun Coetzer Q1 57:24.410 1:03:39.900 59:02.600 57:24.410 3 03:00:06.910 HONDA
3 L902 36320 Tiaan Wolfaardt Q1 59:24.140 1:40:19.310 59:24.140 1:04:23.300 3 03:44:06.750 KTM

Club Class : Q2
1 L1 3668 Hannes Saaijman Q2 53:29.180 57:46.940 53:44.370 53:29.180 3 02:43:56.490 YAMAHA
2 L35 1353 Riaan Dique Q2 56:37.890 1:02:40.210 57:58.290 56:37.890 3 02:56:12.390 YAMAHA
3 L70 37369 JJ Buitenweg Q2 1:01:32.220 1:01:47.460 1:01:32.220 - 2 02:02:15.680 YAMAHA

Club Class : QLadies
1 L944 21852 Celeste Burger QLadies 1:04:48.520 1:08:25.330 1:04:48.520 1:07:58.870 3 03:16:07.720 SUZUKI
2 L19 36230 Liezl Saaijman QLadies 1:21:39.190 1:33:04.460 1:21:39.190 - 2 02:49:38.650 SUZUKI
3 L5 43051 Danielle Esterhuizen QLadies 1:35:20.820 1:35:20.820 1:35:26.970 - 2 03:05:42.790 SUZUKI

Club Class : QMasters
1 L49 1365 Stef Bester QMasters 56:48.170 1:01:34.360 56:55.140 56:48.170 3 02:52:16.670 YAMAHA
2 L72 11187 ROXY DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:31.090 1:04:17.730 57:39.770 57:31.090 3 02:56:27.590 YAMAHA
3 L75 11171 FERNANDO DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:30.780 1:05:09.580 58:38.050 57:30.780 3 02:58:17.410 YAMAHA
4 C521 2418 Karamba Jabbie QMasters 1:04:40.930 1:04:40.930 1:13:02.950 - 2 02:14:42.880 Other
5 L196 41401 Bernardo Fivaz QMasters 1:07:28.150 1:07:28.150 2:18:08.290 - 2 03:22:35.440 YAMAHA
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Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Laps Total time Manufacturer

Club Class : QMasters (Continuation)
6 572 13398 Francois Swanepoel QMasters 1:17:42.050 1:17:42.050 - - 1 01:14:41.050 YAMAHA

Club Class : QVeterans
1 208 1170 Dawie de Wet QVeterans 1:10:58.840 1:14:41.500 1:12:43.810 1:10:58.840 3 03:34:09.150 SUZUKI
2 L 195 9783 Tony Dos Santos QVeterans 1:14:46.600 1:14:46.600 - - 1 01:10:31.600 YAMAHA

Club Class : Social Snr Quads
1 243 42295 Jacques Louw Social Snr Quads 1:01:31.540 1:08:06.720 1:01:31.540 1:07:06.270 3 03:10:25.530 YAMAHA
2 L91 Alfred Hoare Social Snr Quads 1:11:01.850 1:14:21.280 1:11:01.850 1:21:10.660 3 03:40:14.790 YAMAHA
3 X 0 Keegan Gourrah Social Snr Quads 1:20:10.990 1:20:10.990 1:30:24.580 - 2 02:44:16.570 SUZUKI
4 E08 0 Elrick Lourens Social Snr Quads 2:35:40.210 2:35:40.210 - - 1 02:35:40.210 YAMAHA

Best lap : 53:29.180, (No.L1) Hannes Saaijman
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GXCC - Round 7

18 October 2025

Verena Verena (0 km)

Senior Bikes & Junior Quads Classification on the total laps
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All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

Pos. No. License Name Reg Class Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Comment Manufacturer

Reg Class : High School
1 737 2579 Murray Smith High School 56:36.480 51:03.680 50:15.090 52:18.780 4 03:25:45.030 YAMAHA
2 501 30328 Drikus Van Der Merwe High School 56:30.210 51:20.120 51:12.580 52:56.610 4 03:27:30.520 YAMAHA
3 436 26515 Liam Scheepers High School 58:24.790 54:53.450 56:45.440 1:01:20.840 4 03:46:55.520 Other
4 751 44134 Okker Hennop High School 1:00:09.680 56:58.320 58:57.690 - 3 02:51:36.690 KTM
5 427 29630 Matthias Thienpont High School 1:03:30.840 1:00:14.630 1:02:18.480 - 3 03:01:34.950 YAMAHA
6 78 10473 Ebert Goosen High School 1:04:21.560 1:00:29.650 1:01:23.680 - 3 03:01:45.890 HUSQVARNA
7 586 40270 Pieter Colyn High School 1:04:38.230 1:01:05.540 1:07:41.770 - 3 03:08:56.540 YAMAHA
8 25 26374 Franco Fourie High School 55:58.570 53:23.480 - - 2 01:44:53.050 KTM
9 321 33470 Dylan Bezuidenhout High School 1:01:43.000 - - - 1 00:57:14.000 KTM
10 47 44402 Nico Moletsane High School 1:13:16.240 - - - 1 01:08:47.240 HUSQVARNA

Reg Class : Ladies
1 522 36328 Bianca Edwards Ladies 1:11:07.480 1:01:02.290 1:01:29.180 - 3 03:00:47.950 HUSQVARNA
2 238 29851 Tiané Thienpont Ladies 1:13:18.260 1:04:28.810 1:06:26.490 - 3 03:11:22.560 YAMAHA
3 309 32306 Gabriella Fotheringham Ladies 1:19:19.130 1:07:48.410 1:11:39.900 - 3 03:25:56.440 YAMAHA
4 777 44187 Sharisma Kriel Ladies 1:24:35.990 1:10:23.570 1:18:38.410 - 3 03:37:29.970 Yamaha

Reg Class : Masters
1 871 4735 Pieter Holl Masters 56:58.440 52:02.130 52:20.560 - 3 02:35:43.130 KAWASAKI
2 712 21127 Warrick van Schalkwyk Masters 58:17.630 51:42.780 51:28.910 - 3 02:35:51.320 YAMAHA
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Pos. No. License Name Reg Class Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Comment Manufacturer

Reg Class : Masters (Continuation)
3 29 1476 Wayne Farmer Masters 57:42.990 54:50.390 53:07.780 - 3 02:40:03.160 HUSQVARNA
4 163 29435 Lars Brandlin Masters 1:05:08.580 58:00.690 57:48.900 - 3 02:53:28.170 KTM
5 84 1307 IAN VENTER Masters 1:05:14.980 1:02:02.600 1:00:47.740 - 3 02:57:35.320 -3min KTM
6 128 33528 Konrad Seeber Masters 1:06:29.320 1:00:19.290 1:01:08.230 - 3 03:02:18.840 HONDA
7 178 33309 Johan Fourie Masters 1:09:17.520 1:03:48.360 1:08:23.520 - 3 03:13:59.400 HUSQVARNA
8 804 0 Bert Smith Masters 1:08:25.660 1:06:00.710 - - 2 02:08:48.370 KTM

Reg Class : OR1 Pro
1 98 2653 Maddy Malan OR1 Pro 43:03.960 43:24.360 44:45.890 46:24.920 4 02:57:39.130 YAMAHA
2 387 26407 Scott Heygate OR1 Pro 43:45.850 44:08.240 45:34.260 45:42.600 4 02:59:10.950 KTM
3 470 21012 JOHN BOTHA OR1 Pro 46:34.540 47:05.970 47:10.080 47:51.840 4 03:08:42.430 HUSQVARNA
4 450 2718 Jaycee Nienaber OR1 Pro 47:39.810 47:24.500 49:06.830 49:05.310 4 03:13:16.450 KAWASAKI
5 122 13252 Wian Wentzel OR1 Pro 48:53.200 47:45.900 48:41.910 49:39.820 4 03:15:00.830 KAWASAKI
6 948 2962 Rudi Vieira OR1 Pro 54:01.900 56:08.490 58:06.860 59:44.760 4 03:48:02.010 KTM
7 807 20498 Jukka Holl OR1 Pro 1:01:09.300 55:04.470 1:07:36.130 - 3 02:55:12.900 KTM
8 805 0 Jed Plath OR1 Pro 1:13:33.390 59:04.920 1:01:15.400 - 3 02:59:57.710 KTM
9 191 44991 Wynand Schutte OR1 Pro 1:16:31.140 1:05:13.430 1:24:15.290 - 3 03:32:03.860 KTM
10 331 6148 Xander Myburgh OR1 Pro 2:27:48.770 - - - 1 02:19:11.770 KTM
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Pos. No. License Name Reg Class Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Comment Manufacturer

Reg Class : OR2 Pro
1 88 1605 Matthew Wilson OR2 Pro 46:59.000 45:50.780 45:55.260 47:21.480 4 03:04:41.520 KTM
2 6 11025 Peter Karam OR2 Pro 48:06.350 47:16.810 47:59.540 48:25.970 4 03:10:23.670 KTM
3 442 44228 Zander King OR2 Pro 55:05.000 56:10.800 55:05.920 54:39.830 4 03:39:36.550 YAMAHA
4 429 27190 Tim Black OR2 Pro 55:48.160 55:01.570 55:21.670 55:40.360 4 03:40:26.760 KTM
5 123 14922 CD Goosen OR2 Pro 58:59.900 1:01:58.930 59:01.140 - 3 02:58:34.970 HUSQVARNA
6 902 36319 Diwan Wolfaardt OR2 Pro 1:12:59.060 1:12:56.980 1:29:37.240 - 3 03:54:08.280 HUSQVARNA

Reg Class : OR3 Pro
1 269 1391 Cobus Bester OR3 Pro 49:44.110 47:16.120 47:13.230 48:49.560 4 03:10:32.020 KTM
2 539 13329 Derek Karam OR3 Pro 50:49.110 48:16.550 49:02.890 48:43.460 4 03:14:21.010 KTM
3 12 5242 Tyron Beverley OR3 Pro 51:46.220 48:36.550 47:59.370 51:07.560 4 03:16:58.700 YAMAHA
4 363 2195 Cameron Becker OR3 Pro 50:01.320 47:18.340 53:10.610 57:02.080 4 03:25:01.350 KAWASAKI
5 856 35118 Janco Van Niekerk OR3 Pro 1:05:30.150 52:35.230 52:33.950 53:27.010 4 03:33:23.340 KTM
6 201 26855 Johandre Vermaak OR3 Pro 57:19.880 54:00.040 53:58.020 1:02:19.220 4 03:45:06.160 KTM
7 358 1776 Hanju de Kock OR3 Pro 56:53.640 55:29.600 55:35.210 1:00:18.030 4 03:45:45.480 HUSQVARNA
8 771 32250 Hansie Van den Berg OR3 Pro 1:07:55.680 58:56.880 1:00:45.240 - 3 02:56:54.800 KTM
9 63 1952 NARDUS RABE OR3 Pro 56:25.740 55:41.130 - - 2 01:49:35.870 KTM

DNS
10 41 45375 Ethen van Rensburg OR3 Pro - - - - 0 - KTM
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Pos. No. License Name Reg Class Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Comment Manufacturer

Reg Class : OR4
1 451 2724 Jake Pretorius OR4 59:01.720 52:30.030 53:04.220 56:18.350 4 03:34:24.320 KAWASAKI
2 248 34390 Alexander Dillman OR4 1:00:16.910 56:56.610 59:29.800 - 3 02:50:13.320 YAMAHA
3 158 33461 Bricen Duister OR4 1:07:25.910 57:29.870 1:08:45.340 - 3 03:07:11.120 KTM

Reg Class : Seniors
1 997 2047 BEAU LEVEY Seniors 54:39.960 51:00.290 54:07.060 55:05.180 4 03:31:26.490 HONDA
2 867 20896 Shawn Badenhorst Seniors 1:00:50.810 58:52.630 59:06.290 - 3 02:55:23.730 YAMAHA
3 90 1019 Fergal Mc Adam Seniors 1:08:12.540 1:02:19.350 59:58.030 - 3 03:07:03.920 HUSQVARNA
4 713 20553 Juan Wilken Seniors 54:20.230 - - - 1 00:50:54.230 HONDA

Best lap : 43:03.960, (No.98) Maddy Malan
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Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Laps Total time Manufacturer

1 L1 3668 Hannes Saaijman Q2 53:29.180 57:46.940 53:44.370 53:29.180 3 02:43:56.490 YAMAHA
2 L49 1365 Stef Bester QMasters 56:48.170 1:01:34.360 56:55.140 56:48.170 3 02:52:16.670 YAMAHA
3 L35 1353 Riaan Dique Q2 56:37.890 1:02:40.210 57:58.290 56:37.890 3 02:56:12.390 YAMAHA
4 L72 11187 ROXY DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:31.090 1:04:17.730 57:39.770 57:31.090 3 02:56:27.590 YAMAHA
5 C355 1558 Francois Smalberger Q1 56:39.310 1:03:05.190 58:08.020 56:39.310 3 02:57:52.520 HONDA
6 L75 11171 FERNANDO DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:30.780 1:05:09.580 58:38.050 57:30.780 3 02:58:17.410 YAMAHA
7 L4 29216 Shaun Coetzer Q1 57:24.410 1:03:39.900 59:02.600 57:24.410 3 03:00:06.910 HONDA
8 243 42295 Jacques Louw Social Snr Quads 1:01:31.540 1:08:06.720 1:01:31.540 1:07:06.270 3 03:10:25.530 YAMAHA
9 L944 21852 Celeste Burger QLadies 1:04:48.520 1:08:25.330 1:04:48.520 1:07:58.870 3 03:16:07.720 SUZUKI
10 208 1170 Dawie de Wet QVeterans 1:10:58.840 1:14:41.500 1:12:43.810 1:10:58.840 3 03:34:09.150 SUZUKI
11 L91 Alfred Hoare Social Snr Quads 1:11:01.850 1:14:21.280 1:11:01.850 1:21:10.660 3 03:40:14.790 YAMAHA
12 L902 36320 Tiaan Wolfaardt Q1 59:24.140 1:40:19.310 59:24.140 1:04:23.300 3 03:44:06.750 KTM
13 L70 37369 JJ Buitenweg Q2 1:01:32.220 1:01:47.460 1:01:32.220 - 2 02:02:15.680 YAMAHA
14 C521 2418 Karamba Jabbie QMasters 1:04:40.930 1:04:40.930 1:13:02.950 - 2 02:14:42.880 Other
15 X 0 Keegan Gourrah Social Snr Quads 1:20:10.990 1:20:10.990 1:30:24.580 - 2 02:44:16.570 SUZUKI
16 L19 36230 Liezl Saaijman QLadies 1:21:39.190 1:33:04.460 1:21:39.190 - 2 02:49:38.650 SUZUKI
17 L5 43051 Danielle Esterhuizen QLadies 1:35:20.820 1:35:20.820 1:35:26.970 - 2 03:05:42.790 SUZUKI
18 L196 41401 Bernardo Fivaz QMasters 1:07:28.150 1:07:28.150 2:18:08.290 - 2 03:22:35.440 YAMAHA
19 L 195 9783 Tony Dos Santos QVeterans 1:14:46.600 1:14:46.600 - - 1 01:10:31.600 YAMAHA
20 572 13398 Francois Swanepoel QMasters 1:17:42.050 1:17:42.050 - - 1 01:14:41.050 YAMAHA
21 E08 0 Elrick Lourens Social Snr Quads 2:35:40.210 2:35:40.210 - - 1 02:35:40.210 YAMAHA
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Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Laps Total time Manufacturer

Best lap : 53:29.180, (No.L1) Hannes Saaijman
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